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Minister for Enterprise and Energy

Maud Olofsson

Ministry of Enterprise, Energy and Communications

Areas of responsibility

e Business development
e Primary industries

e Competition

e Needs-driven research

e Tourism

e Mining and minerals policy

e Energy policy

Biography

Born in 1955. Married, three children.

Appointments

2010-
2006-2010

2002-

2001-

2000-

1997-2001

1995-1997

1995
1994

1992-1994

1989-1991

Minister for Enterprise and Energy

Minister for Enterprise and Energy and Deputy
Prime Minister

Member of the Parliament
Party leader of the Centre Party
Member of the Centre Party executive committee

Managing Director for the Rural Economy and
Agricultural Societies (Hushallningsséllskapet) in
the Vasterbotten region

EU coordinator at the County Administrative
Board in the Vasterbotten region

EU investigator for the northern 5b-region

Coordinator for rural issues at the County
Administrative Board in the Vasterbotten region

Special Adviser to Minister Borje Hérnlund at the
Department of Labour

Project manager "Women of Robertsfors towards
the year 2000”

Commissions of trust

2000
1998-

1998-2000

1998-2000
1997-2000

1996-
1982-1991

First vice-chairman of the Centre Party

Substitute member of the structural fond
delegation in Northern Sweden

Member of the Swedish Business Development
Agency (Nutek) equality delegation

Second vice-chairman of the Centre Party

Member of the board of Féreningssparbanken
(a savings-bank) in Umea

Member of the Centre Party board

Substitute member of the social committee in the
Vasterbotten county council
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"Sweden is to be one of the best
countries in the world in which
to start and run a business.
It must be more profitable
and less complicated to be an
entrepreneur.”



1988-1992
1988-1992

1978-1981
1976-1981
1974-1978

Chairman of the disablement board in Robertsfors

Member of the municipal executive board and local education
authority in Robertsfors

Ombudsman for the Centre Party, Norrbotten region
Member of the local council and local education authority in Lulea

Ombudsman of the youth organisation of the Centre Party,
Norrbotten region



